PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5098362

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL J MOORE	08/14/2018
BERTRAND R KLUSSMANN	08/14/2018
CARTER J WHITE	05/14/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGEMA TECHNOLOGY, LLC
Street Address:	1328 DIAN
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	UNITED STATES
Postal Code:	77008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16103891

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8323419260

Email: cjwhite@magematech.com

Correspondent Name: CARTER J WHITE Address Line 1: 1135 W 18TH ST.

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EY DOCKET NUMBER: 2018-0009-USN1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARTER J. WHITE	
SIGNATURE:	/Carter White/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2018	

Total Attachments: 2 source=ASGN#page1.tif source=ASGN#page2.tif

PATENT 505051608 REEL: 046859 FRAME: 0565

Assignment of Application

WHEREAS, I (WE) Michael J. Moore, Bertrand R. Klussmann and Carter J. White , respectively, have jointly invented certain new and useful improvements in the patent application:

Entitled:	Multi-Stage Process and Device for Treatment Heavy Marine Fuel Oil and Resultant Composition and the Removal of Detrimental Solids
Application No.:	16/103891
Filed:	14 AUG 2018

, and

WHEREAS, Magemā Technology, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 1328 Dian, Houston, Texas, 77008, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 2

Printed Name:	Michael J. Moore
Signature of Inventor:	Alder Horran
Date:	14 Aug 2018
Printed Name:	Bertrand R. Klussmann
Signature of Inventor:	246
Date:	08/14/2018
Printed Name:	Carter J. White
Signature of Inventor:	feet White
Date:	14 Aug 2018